T mt o e TR T

T i L]
I . ) E ffice Rivdrchase (1)
- I'his form fumished by: Cahaba Title, Inc. {13';;';3 e, (208) 4‘;;*55;'
FAX 833.1577 FAX 988595
Thix instrument was preparcd by: Send Tax Noticé lo:
{Npme) __Holllmau, Shockley & Kelly (Name) _Donald W. May, Jr, ! L
{Address) _2491 Pelhiam larkway (Addressy _7006) 1 ,
. Pelliam. AL 15124 Birmingham, AL 33242 -z
| CORFORATION FORM WARRANTY BEED, JOINTLY FOR LIFE WITIE REMAINDER YU SURYIVUR
SUATE OF ALABAMA
SIELBY _COUNTY KNOW ALL MEN BY TULESE PRESENTS,
That in consideration of Two Hundred Thirt;;r-—FDur Thousand, Nine Hundred & no/100--=-=-DOLLARS
lo the undersigned grantor Tanglewood Corporation & corposalon,

(herein referred w as GRANTORY), in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipi of which is hercby acknowledged, the said GRANTUR

does by toso presonts, grant, bargain, scll aiwd convey uino
Donald W. May, Jr. and Jennifer H. May
(herein refesred 10 R8s GRANTERS), as joinl tenants, witl right of survivorship, the [ollowing described real esie, situated in

Shelby County, Alabama, lo-wit:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof as 1If set forth in
full herein for the complete legal descrip~fon of the property being conveyed
by this instrument.

SUBJECT TO: (1) Taxes for the year 1998 and subsequent years; (2} Easements,
restrictions, reservations, rights-of-way, limitations, covenants and conditlons
of record, If any; (3) Mineral and mining rights, if any,

$ 223,155.00 of the purchase price recited pbove was pald from the proceeds of a
first mortgage loan executed and recorded simu’taneously herewith.

et & 4 999~07951

DE!E&!LSSB*G?BSi
01346 PM CERTIFIED
GELDY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
2 e ow B0
o 'I'UI IM"J.'H AND TO HOLD, Unto the said GRANTEES as juint icnants, with right of survivorship, their hcies andd assigns forever;
l! i the intention of ihe psvlics to shis conveyance, that (wnless the joint ichancy herchy created is seveeed o terminated during dw joni
lives of the grantees hictein) in the cveit one grantee horein survives the other, the entire intesest in foo simple shall pass 1 thic SUrviving granice,
i, if one does not survive the other, tien Lhe heirs and assigns of the grantoes heecin shall ake as lonants in common.

Andd sid GRANTOI doces for itscll, its snccessors and assigns, covenant with said GRANTEES, their lwiss aisd sissigns, that il 1
iawfully scized in fee simple of said premises, tat they are lree from all encumbrances, that it ling a good right w scll aml crmw:jr the same ns

aloresaid, and that it will and Lis successors, and assigns shall, warrant amd defend the same w the said GRANTEES, their heirs, caocutors and
assigny forever, against the lawlul ciaims of afl persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, tho said GRANTOR, by s | Yice President,
whao ix authorized 10 exccule this conveyance, has herelo sct its signature and scal(s) Lhis i8th
dayof ___February 1999

Tanglewood Corporation

ATTEST: / .
. -
By Mﬂﬁ" 5 )

Sccrelary Vice President
Rebecca B. Harris

STATE OF ALAULAMA ]
Shelby County

; {, _the undersigned asuthority
#mljl'y that Rebecca B. Harris
= Tanglewood Corporation

L N{Jla:y Public in and [or said County, in said Swic, tercby
, Whose namc ns Vice President of
. . A corporation, is signed 10 the forcgoing conveyance, i
who is known 1o me, ackowledged before me on this day that, being, informed of the contents.of the conveyance, (he), (she), as such oflicer
mnd with [ull authiority, exccuted the samo voluntasily for and as the net of said corporatign, — - ——
Glven under my hand and official seaf, this __ 18th  dayol Febtuary

My Commixsion Bapi




EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 27, according to the Survey of Inverness Green, as recorded in Map Book 21,

page 6, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

y

02/25/71999-07951
OiL:16 PM CERTIFIED
cuELBY COUNTY JUBGE OF PROBATE

e CRY 23.00

S —t— L LTNTEE, TN TN T -7

Fla R G R T e L



